NOTICE TO THE BAR

Merger of the Borough of Medford Lakes and Shamong Township Municipal Courts

On August 10, 2017 the Borough of Medford Lakes entered into a shared services agreement with Shamong Township for the merger of Borough of Medford Lakes and Shamong Township Municipal Courts, effective February 1, 2018.

Both municipalities are located within Burlington County.

Effective February 1, 2018, all pending and future Shamong Township Municipal Court matters, including court sessions, will now be heard at the Borough of Medford Lakes Municipal Court located at 1 Cabin Circle, Medford Lakes, NJ 08055. The municipal court can be contacted at 609-654-7589. The fax number for the court office is 609-654-7432 or 609-654-1816.

DATE: 1/26/17

RONALD E. BOOKBINDER ASSIGNMENT JUDGE, BURLINGTON VICINAGE